other steel making process. The Purchasing Division Director may, in writing, authorize the use 

of foreign steel products if: 

c. The cost for each contract item used does not exceed one tenth of one percent (.1%) of the 

total contract cost or two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), whichever is greater. For the 

purposes of this section, the cost is the value of the steel product as delivered to the project; or 

d. The Director of the Purchasing Division determines that specified steel materials are not 

produced in the United States in sufficient quantity or otherwise are not reasonably available to